3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMJ

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AtL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED ot | 16| TE
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 2119799~ 1 2063440- 1
2151914-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901092-1 | 8-2151914-5 | 1901094-3 [1-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ f 8-2151914-4 : : : o p - -t ) 2063440-1  JAIR FEED MODULE 238
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : i l l || ;ﬂ%ﬁﬁ)é ilgHDiﬁ?&CAHON g%;
2151914-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 1901092-1 | 8-2151914-5 | 1901094-3 [1-1752354-1| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T 13010943 [SPACER FLEDER F
eioia e , CNE CRIMP HETGUT ADIUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653-1 - - H I R R R 510453 RING. RETAIN. FXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
LATCH PLAT@[L PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440- 1 I 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2151914-6 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST /NLATCH PLATE - - - - - - - - N S I 0638 SPRING TECD FINGER 63
2151914-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE : : : : : : : § | o | V- | 3-edbel-l PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
- REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
APP| ICATOR DATA -l ] 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
- - - 1901092-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1118
CRIMP IE et T T [0 [0 | T [ 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
;kgﬁi 3.62 mm [.150] oF 21212121 2] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
-l ] 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
APPLICAZ%E{Q%;EUCTIONS N e 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82 |
-l ] 1-240641-0 |SPACER 8 1
-l ] 1962431-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
-l ] 1803104-1 |WIRE HOLDER 74
-l ] 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL DATA: SUMIKOU TECH TERMINAL SEE TABLE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B | B B i i 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL -2l 2121 2|2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
m m o\ - [ 3] -] 3] 3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
TERMINAL SET TABLE BELOW - - -2l 2] 2] 2|2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
appl 1caTon@E&d AN R A T T 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
SPECIFICATION - - - - - -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-l ] 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- - -] 1338683-1  |FEED PAWL 56
TE TERMINAL  [SUMIKOU TECH TERMINAL]  TE TERMINAL  [SUMIKOU TECH TERMINAL -4 4| 4| 4] 4 2168400-1  |[SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
2113330~ | 950100-2 - 2 2] 2|2 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
- - -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMP - 1 W W W W 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
SI/E FEiJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING CRIMPER SPECIFICATION - W - W W W 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
0.75 mm MAG WIRE | 1.354/-0.030 [.0531+/-.0012] 4.9 18031021 TE ENGINEERING S AL O O T O ¢079385-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 20) 4]
0.70 mm MAG WIRE [ 1.30+/-0.030 [.0512+/-.0012] 7.1 1803102~ 1 TE ENGINEERING o L A N S N O O c119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
0.65 mm MAG WIRE [ 1.25+/-0.030 [.0492+/-.0012] 8 9 1803102-1  |SUMIKOU TECH A1834 S L e A O 21199571 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
0.60 mm MAG WIRE | 1.20+/-0.025 [.0472+/-.0010] 8.7 1803102-2 TE ENGINEERING - ! ! ! ! 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 338
0.55 mm MAG WIRE |1 15+/-0.025 [ 04534/- 00101 9 6 1803102-2  |SUMIKOU TECH A2268 @ - 1 1 1 1 1 2119085-1 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 317
0.45 mm MAG WIRE | 1.08+/-0.025 [.0425+/-.0010] 7.9 1803102-3  [SUMIKOU TECH A215] *WARN I NG - - | | 2119092- 1 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC [TEM 40 10O ~ e e ez c079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoRs (M4 X 16) 33
T ’ ’ B T 2161328-1  |[HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
= B R R T, :
-l ] 1803089-1  |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. I T R I B A 2-455888-1 |SPACER. CRIMPER 8
A -2l 2] 2] 2|2 22283~ 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | | 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L T B c40792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 20
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -l ] 1633630-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT el e e B0 OtR, ofT HD SHLDR -.0 DIA X 6.0 A
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L O I 1803105-1 | WIRE STOP 19
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151914-4 -l ] 6905181 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151914-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151914-5 N L 6904631 "LOATING SHEAR, REAR L/
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151914-6 -2 |2 22 2] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ‘ AN N . (EELE SHEAR PLATE, REAR [ 1o
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS . - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 | - W 1 1 1 1 2119867~ SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
A AN T 1803102-3  [CRIMPER, WIRE 1255 - [T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62, - ~ - - -
e Y T NUMEER T a3 ta e et TE To TeREASS OF 1TEM 37 AN L 1803102-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1253 R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-l - 8-21084-0 |0-RING, 676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 B T 1803103-1 |WIRE GUIDE 10
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. R - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 S R e e - - 9
‘tx‘MAGNET) CTEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY TN ORDER T0 PROPERLY - - - - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 AN T 1-1633933-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 S - - I
A -l - 2119798-1  |[DETENT PIN 1247 B T 690468 -1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - : - -
ee e nron e o e ey e e ey T ST ENT Ay ge w N 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 R 2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W S R 2119758-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. 1240 R R R R R - - 3
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S T A 1302571 Sef, SRL WD LAP M3 X 4.0 14 — T : :
D TTTONAL TNEORUATION. - N 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 S - 2
- - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 AN T T 1803102-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
AN\ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE,
SEMOVE TTEM 15 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BaCK STOE 17| -7|-6]-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo 770 -7]-6]-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TR T T T TS T o ZSAPRZOTS —
I N FOR MAT I ON . SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. R KNEPPER ;) /Z/—/E/ TE Coﬂﬂe(“’ 1V “’y
LAl 2OAPR2OTS G— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ fx WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) DINENSTOKS: oTRR S, [Rve 2SAPRZOTS [WAve
M. CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4. 45. /X W{ /X[w W I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J o one s T o
/ Ex USE WIRE CRIMPER LISTED IN CHART FOR DESIGNATED MAG WIRE SIZE. Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 %ﬁ}{:::}éﬁi 500013 RPPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) macs 7 :
[TEM NOT SHOWN. HATERTAL I VEIGHT A]00779 (C=2151914 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMJ

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REV

ISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

REF FRONT HOLES
N\

7 | REF

—1

SEE SHEET 1

4
-5

—==—1.27%0.51
[0.050£0.020]

SHEAR PLATE & HOLDER

POSTTION

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

Y [

>

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY WIRE

BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

TORA"H(&N DWN

R.KNEPPER

25APRZ20T3

DIMENSIONS:

mm

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

CHK

T.ELBIN

25APR2013

= g

TE Connectivity

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

APVD
M. CLIFFORD

2OAPR20OT 3 [NamE

PRODUCT SPEC

Ocean Side Feed

0 PLC +-
| PLC +0.5 A pp licator

{E§E%4E:::::E} 2 PLC +0.13 - _
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -

MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /x ‘ 00779 @zEE:JZ 1 5 1 9 1 4 ~
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 7 SHEET > OFA REV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
SACTIFIC VERSION S APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2151914-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901092-1 | 8-2151914-5| 1901094-3 [1-1752354-1] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151914-4 : : : : l | - | - | 19010943 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : A3 - | o 12?22233* [ﬁmé Bét#;ﬁfKéXHixAD§?16(RESCENT lfg
. 2-2151914-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 1901092-1 | 8-2151914-5| 1901094-3 [1-1752354-1] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — 91960 AGNET  RARC TARTH WIGH TNERGY TEE
8 SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ 1 - 8-clol9f4-4 - - - = | REF |REF|REF [REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
= MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - N I - -
] 2-2151914-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTELAX | 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 165
; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-138022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 - 1 | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .8071 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
) w 2-2151914-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - - -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
4 7-2151914-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - -t 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
5 B 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
i -2l 2] 22 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
] B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
3 APPLICATOR DATA B 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
4 CRIMP SIZE TYPE B 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
T WIRE [3.82 mm [.150] SP R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
3 INSUL - - - - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
JAPPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS M - - - |- 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
3 408-10389 - REF] - | - | SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
E - Pl -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM [ 33
= B 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
- Pl -] - 1901092-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 118
B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL DATA: SUMIKOU TECH TEBMENAABLE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ? ? a a 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 2168083-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, MO X 65 93
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i3=r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 l l l 14§i§§j150 giiggg’ CHINPER 2%
0.17-0.19 mm [.007-.007 IN] @0.55-0.75 mm [.022-.030 IN] B N R I 79624312 [SPRING. COMPRESSION =
soolTaan @) Tt A Ter BELOH ~ v [ ] 1803104-1 [WIRE HOLDER 74
SPECTFICATION ) B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
c B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
TERMINALS APPLIED -2l 2] 22 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL  [SUMIKOU TECH TERMINAL]  TE TERMINAL  [SUMIKOU TECH TERMINAL S LI L I cl19793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
3330 ] 950100 s\l - | 3] 3] 3]3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
-2l 2] 22 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
- - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
, - - 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
ul nm - [ 2] 2] 2] 2] 2168083-8 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
0.70 mm MAG WIRE 1.304/-0.030 [.0512+/-.0012] 7.1 1803102-1 TE ENGINEERING _ ) R R | 2119652-1 FEEE) CAM  PRE FEED 48
0.65 mm MAG WIRE | 1.25+/-0.030 [.04924/-.0012] 8 9 1803102-1  |[SUMIKOU TECH A1834 B I B B 5079385-7  [SCR. BHSC_ RoHS (M ¥ 25] E
0. 60 mm MAG WIRE |1.20+/-0.025 [.0472+/-.0010] 6.1 18051022 It ENGINEERTNG A I R A 21196451 |D1SC. NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
0.55 mm MAG WIRE | 1.15+/-0.025 [.0453+4/-.0010] 9.6 1803102-2  |SUMIKOU TECH A2268 - - :
0.45 mm MAG WIRE |1 .08+/-0.025 [.0425+/-.0010] 7.9 1803102-3  |[SUMIKOU TECH A215] U L L c1199o7-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACH 39
B 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
*WARN T NG -2l 2 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 33
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO E R R R 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
(1) LARGES T WIRE STZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T Teeatss-T PLATE, RERT STRIP GUIEE 5
DELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING N T T 572558881 [SPACER . CRINPER °F
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. T2 121212 22283-1  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
B /2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY B L L EELEEER LEVER, DRAS RELEASE 26
B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 1633630-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. P P P 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 2|

Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT A N N I O 1603105-1 |WIRE STOP 19

QESi%i%gALSE%E%EW?QHF?EMEQ$TAEgN?EE%OR” CONVERSION: 8-2151914 S . . L. 1OLD DOWH, TEAMINAL e
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151914- AN IS O U R O 6904631 "LOATING SHEAR, REAR I/
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151914- -l 212 2] 2] 1-2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L L 090464- | OHEAR PLATE, REAR Lo

APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. - | W W W 2119862-1 SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
7 7 A2/ [0 [0 [ 1 [ 1803102-3 [CRIMPER, WIRE 255 -~ PP TPt 21980671 | INSERT, SHEAR IS

zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. oV, T 5031022 CRINPER. WIRE 55 B I R R B 3-72280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION v

/I\ GREAsE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152, R 2119782-1  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 S AL A N 1803103-1  |WIRE GUIDE 10

AN -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S N N I ) - 9
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY
Mo M S e N T 2079988-1  |BUSHING. LCH5-12. MISUMI 1579 N 1-1633933-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

Zﬁl R 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 S N N I ] ) !
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - B 690468 - 1 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE [ T R [-16023-1  |5CR, SAT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 N R BT BT ST19780-1  |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR S
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 ’

Aﬁl R 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239 S N N I ) ) 4
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - - - A - 3
D T oML INFORMAT IO w 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238 B T : :

N 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 237
/1IN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, I I 2119740-2 |TAG. IDENTIFICATION 513 AN T ] 1803102-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEM
A OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL -77(-271-25(-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM -1l -2 T -25-22]-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I N ’:OR M AT I ON . THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONI CS CORPORATION DWN
L 2 TS RO Lt o o OB COAPREOTS @TE TE Connectivity
A\ USE WIRE CRIMPER LISTED IN CHART FOR DESIGNATED MAG WIRE SIZE. S E— T T — Harrisburg, PA 171053508
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 25APR201 3 [NAME
M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
/ Ex ITEM NOT SHOWN. {D /X(:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:%% E} I <> %J o onex meNS%c hpplicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}g L i%éigw APPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC +0 . SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— AGLES = :
VETGHT A 100779 (C=2151914 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 S5M-2009

DTMF\

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

L
—==—1.27£0.50
[0.0504£0.019]

~

SHEAR PLATE & HOLDER
POSTTION

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

- E_‘ REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

TR AR B R e [ Z5KPRZ0T3 g
CHTK CLBIN 25APR2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P /\ C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ SSAPR? 013 [NAvE ‘
- MCLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
JECHAN AL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 VRE s Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +£0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @e=n 8
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}9}4
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F [ | 4 OFA e A

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



